     Application Note
150
T399150 ©1999 Sigma-Aldrich Co.
Separating Atrazine and Its Metabolites
by Reversed Phase HPLC, Using
Discovery Columns
The herbicide atrazine and its four metabolites were sepa-
rated by reversed phase HPLC on Discovery C18, Discovery C8,

Surrey, UK, 1991.
References 1, 2, and 5 not available from Supelco.
Ordering Information:
Description Cat. No.
Discovery HPLC Columns
15cm x 4.6mm ID, 5µm particles
Discovery C18 504955
Discovery C8 59353-U
Discovery RP-AmideC16 505013
Discovery Selectivity Packs1
5cm x 2.1mm ID columns 55720-U21
15cm x 2.1mm ID columns 55722-U21
5cm x 4.6mm ID columns 55720-U
15cm x 4.6mm ID columns 55722-U
25cm x 4.6mm ID columns 55724-U
1Four columns of equal dimensions, one of each Discovery phase (C18,
RP-AmideC16, C8, Cyano).
Discovery is a trademark of Sigma-Aldrich Co.
0 2 4 6 8 10 12